CITY COUNCIL MINUTES CITY OF MAYFIELD, KENTUCKY

November 20, 2024

The City Council of the City of Mayfield, Kentucky, met in a special meeting on November 20, 2024, at 5:01 p.m. at the Mayor's Office. There were present City Attorney Jay Matheny, Police Chief Nathan Kent, Public Works Director Aaron Blount, City Projects Administrator Justin Carrico and Deputy City Clerk Michelle Carson.

only respecte reasonate	ator sustain surrise and B.	spary only close emoline carsons
Council members pres	ent were as follows:	
John Poole	Johnny Jackson	
Derrick Parrott Chuck Whitnell Lauren Carr	Barry McDonald Nate Cox	
Councilman Barry McI	Donald opened the city cou	uncil meeting.
		NEW BUSINESS
Municipal Order 12 between the City of M	- 24 a municipal order "ap ayfield, Kentucky and May	those present voting aye, and with none voting nay, council passed proving and authorizing the execution of Memorandum of Understanding yfield Enrichment Center, Inc. regarding grant funding for the constructio Center, Inc." Motion passed unanimously.
	1-3-24 a resolution "auth	with all those present voting aye, and with none voting nay, council norizing the surplus of property from the City of Mayfield Public Works
and with none voting	nay, council approved on	Carr, Parrott, Cox, Jackson, McDonald, Whitnell and Poole voting yea, second reading Ordinance 19-24 an ordinance "closing of a portion of Kentucky." Motion passed unanimously.
With no further busine 5:09 p.m.	ess to come before the Co	uncil, on a motion by Cox, seconded by Carr, the meeting was adjourned
Attest:		Approved:
Michelle Carson, Depu City of Mayfield, Kentu	3 3	Kathy O'Nan, Mayor City of Mayfield, Kentucky